

				Vendor R	Ranking				Page 1 of 1
Lett	Letting: 05211005 October 05, 2021 2:00 PM			Call Order: 010 Con			Contract:	E5X09	
District:		District 5			Counties: VOLUSIA			: N/A	
Contract Time:		60 CALEND	AR DAYS				Project(s):	42798617227	(*)
Con	tract Desc:	DRAINAGE	REPAIR						
Ranl	k		Vendor	Bid	Туре	Bid Status	٦	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GPS CIVIL	CONSTRUC	TION, INC	Resp	onsive	Winning bid		\$66,713.00	100.00%
2	TRAILS CL	EARING SEF	RVICE LLC	Resp	onsive	Non-Winning Bid		\$79,030.00	118.46%
3	MAER HO	MES, LLC		Resp	onsive	Non-Winning Bid		\$89,315.22	133.88%
4	P & S PAV	ING, INC.		Resp	onsive	Non-Winning Bid		\$100,746.00	151.01%
5	AIT SITE D	EVELOPME	NT, LLC	Resp	onsive	Non-Winning Bid		\$102,585.00	153.77%
6	MIDWEST	ERN CONSTI	RUCTION, INC	Resp	onsive	Non-Winning Bid		\$122,470.00	183.58%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



			Tabulatio	n of Bids		Page 1 of 5
Letting:	05211005	October 05, 2021	Call Order:	010	Contract:	E5X09
District:	District 5		Counties:	VOLUSIA	Fed Aid No	: N/A
Contract Time:	60 CALEND	AR DAYS			Project(s):	42798617227 (*)
Contract Descr	: DRAINAGE	REPAIR				

FDOT District 5 Proposal ID No. E5X09 Financial Project No.: 427986-1-72-27 County: Volusia Contract Calendar Days: 60 Lead Time: 14 Calendar Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item project.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of the installation of a ditch bottom inlet and underdrain pipes on SR 400 in Volusia County.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of drainage repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Alterna	ate Quantity Units	(1) GPS CONSTRUC		(2) TRAILS (SERVIC		(3) MAER H	HOMES, LLC	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sur	n	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF							
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION	(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,500.22000	12,500.22	
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	(1.000) DA (LS)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING	(0.017) AC (LS)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	



10/15/2021

Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 5

Letting	j: 05211	005 Oo	ctober 05, 202	21 Ca l	I Order: 010		Contract:	E5X09	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GPS CONSTRUC		(2) TRAILS (SERVIC		(3) MAER H	IOMES, LLC
() ina	licates item is bid as L	ump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 000	1 (F	REPAIR/REPL	ACE STRM-SIDE-	CROSS DRAIN(L	.F			
0020 OPTION	0285704 IAL BASE, BASE G	ROUP 04	27.000 SY	19.00000	513.00	50.00000	1,350.00	225.00000	6,075.00
0025 INLETS,	0425 1521 DT BOT, TYPE C,-	<10'	1.000 EA	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0030 UNDERI	0440 73 4 DRAIN OUTLET PII	PE, 10"	300.000 LF	120.00000	36,000.00	125.00000	37,500.00	95.00000	28,500.00
0035 PERFOF	0570 1 1 RMANCE TURF		340.000 SY	5.00000	1,700.00	7.00000	2,380.00	11.00000	3,740.00
	EPAIR/REPLACE		tion Totals:		\$66,713.00		\$79,030.00		\$89,315.22

Contract Grand Totals:	\$66,713.00	\$79,030.00	89,315.22



Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 5

Letting:	05211005	October 05, 20	21 Ca l	II Order: 010		Contract:	E5X09	
Line No / Item Desc		ate Quantity Units	(4) P & S PA	VING, INC.	(5) AIT SITE DE LL			/ESTERN CTION, INC
() indicates	item is bid as Lump Su	ım	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	CTION: 0001	(REPAIR/REPL	ACE STRM-SIDE	CROSS DRAIN(L	.F			
0005 010 MOBILIZATIO		(1.000) LS	38,000.00000	38,000.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0010 010 MAINTENAN	2 1 CE OF TRAFFIC	(1.000) DA (LS)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,800.00000	15,800.00
0015 011 CLEARING &	0 1 1 GRUBBING	(0.017) AC (LS)	5,800.00000	5,800.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00
	5704 ASE, BASE GROUP	27.000 04 SY	158.00000	4,266.00	365.00000	9,855.00	400.00000	10,800.00
	5 1521 3OT, TYPE C,<10'	1.000 EA	5,600.00000	5,600.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00	7,250.00000	7,250.00
	0 73 4 N OUTLET PIPE, 10'	300.000 ' LF	70.00000	21,000.00	175.00000	52,500.00	100.00000	30,000.00
0035 0570 PERFORMAN	0 1 1 NCE TURF	340.000 SY	12.00000	4,080.00	22.00000	7,480.00	18.00000	6,120.00
	R/REPLACE STRM- CROSS DRAIN(LF)		1	\$100,746.00		\$102,585.00		\$122,470.00



Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 5

Letting:	05211005	October 05, 20	21 C	all Order: 010		Contract:	E5X09	
Line No / Item Item Descript		te Quantity Units	(4) P & S P	AVING, INC.	• •	EVELOPMENT, LC	· · /	WESTERN UCTION, INC
() indicates iten	n is bid as Lump Sum	1	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	Contract G	Grand Totals:		\$100,746.00		\$102,585.00		122,470.00



Page 5 of 5

Letting:	05211005	October 05, 2021	Call Order: 010	Contract:	E5X09				
NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute									

a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.